

1989

USX Corporation v. Dick Lawrence Brown, Industrial Commission of Utah : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

James M. Elegante; William J. Evans; Parsons, Behle & Latimer; Christopher A. Conkling; Attorneys for Petitioner.

Sherlynn White Fenstermaker; Attorney for Respondents.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *USX Corporation v. Dick Lawrence Brown, Industrial Commission of Utah*, No. 890011 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1989).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/1512

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT</u>	1
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
I. THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION'S INTERPRETATION OF THE MEDICAL'S PANEL REPORT IS WITHOUT ANY REASONABLE BASIS IN THE EVIDENCE.	2
II. THERE IS NO SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE TO SHOW THAT RESPONDENT'S INJURY WAS CAUSED BY HIS EMPLOY- MENT ACTIVITY.....	3
III. THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION'S ORDER HAS DEPRIVED USX OF ITS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS.....	6
IV. THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION DID NOT COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ADMINISTRA- TIVE PROCEDURES ACT.....	6
<u>CONCLUSION</u>	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Allen G. Rhodes Pump Sales v. Industrial Commission, 681 P.2d
1244 (Utah 1984).....6

Allen v. Industrial Commission, 729 P.2d 15 (Utah 1986).....1,4

Rushton v. Gelco Express, 732 P.2d 109 (Utah 1986).....2

Large v. Industrial Commission, 758 P.2d 954 (Utah App. 1988) ..4

Hodges v. Western Piling & Sheeting Co., 717 P.2d 718
(Utah 1986).....4

Carlucci v. Utah State Industrial Commission, 725 P.2d 1335
(Utah 1986).....5

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 35-1-69(1) (1988).....5

Utah Code Ann. §63-46b-12(6)(c)(v).....1,6

Utah Code Ann. §63-46b-10.....6
